CH \$65.00 513796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530025 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc.		06/17/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artesyn Embedded Computing, Inc.		
Street Address:	2900 South Diablo Way Ste 190		
City:	Tempe		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85282		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5137966	CONTROLSAFE
Registration Number:	5091764	CONTROL SAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 mailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Brennan; Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1400B-500073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. DuRoss/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (CONTROLSAFE)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (CONTROLSAFE)#page2.tif

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (CONTROLSAFE)#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (CONTROLSAFE)#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (CONTROLSAFE)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of June 17, 2019 and is by and from

Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Florida, U.S.A. having an address

at 2900 South Diablo Way, Suite 190, Tempe, Arizona 85282, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), to

Artesyn Embedded Computing, Inc., a corporation of Wisconsin, U.S.A., having an

address at 2900 South Diablo Way, Suite 190, Tempe, Arizona 85282, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

For ten dollars (US\$ 10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the complete

receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all

right, title, and interest in and to each of the trademarks, and the registrations and

applications therefor identified in the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, (collectively

the "Trademarks"), including specifically: all registrations therefor and applications for

registration thereof; the goodwill associated with such Trademarks; all incoming royalties,

damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; all

causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement based upon

the Trademarks; and, all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, together

with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and actions in Assignee's name.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 5

Assignor

ARTESYN EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Bin Wall	
Name: Brian Walsh	
Title: Vice President and General Counsel Witnessed by	Witnessed by:
Name Printed: THOWAS NOVIKEN	Name Printed: Kinderla REYES
Date: 6 13 - 19	Date:06/17/28/9
	ay of <u>నటండ</u> , 2019 by <u>Brian Walsh,</u>
Vice President and General Counsel of Artes	yn Embedded Technologies, Inc., a Florida
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	
By: <u>Julie Ann Carnell</u>	
Notary Name: Julie Ann Carnall	
My Commission Expires: 12년5 2019	
Notary Seal: JULIEANN CARNALL Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Express 12/15/2018	

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Trademark Assignment Page 3 of 5

Assignee

ARTESYN EMBEDDED COMPUTING, INC.	
By: Brin Will	
Name: Brian Walsh	
Title: Vice President and General Counsel	
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Name Printed: Thohas William	Name Printed:
Date: 6/17-19	Date:
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF MARICOPA) Acknowledged before me on this 17 da	ay of <u>スພາლ</u> , 2019 by <u>Brian Walsh</u> ,
Vice President and General Counsel of Artesy	n Embedded Computing, Inc., a Wisconsin
corporation, on behalf of the corporation. By: Quite One Carnell	
Notary Name: <u>Julie Ann Carnal</u> l	
My Commission Expires: <u>12/15/2019</u>	
Notary Seal: JULIE ANN CARNALL Notary Public - Arizons Maricops County Expires 12/15/2019	

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number	r Filing Date	Reg. Date
Canada	CONTROL SAFE & Design	1723981		16-Apr-2015	
Canada	CONTROLSAFE	1716281		23-Feb-2015	
China	CONTROL SAFE & Design	16933736		13-May-2015	
China	CONTROLSAFE	16462190		10-Mar-2015	
China	CONTROLSAFE	21377057		22-Sep-2016	
European Union	CONTROL SAFE & Design CONTROL	013913173	013913173	7-Apr-2015	28-Aug-2015
European Union	CONTROLSAFE	013749981	013749981	18-Feb-2015	22-Jul-2015
Japan	CONTROL SAFE & Design CONTROL	2015032370	5869463	7-Apr-2015	29-Jul-2016
Japan	CONTROLSAFE	2015014693	5869461	18-Feb-2015	29-Jul-2016
Norway	CONTROL SAFE & Design CONTROL	201505313	282887	28-Apr-2015	11-Aug-2015
Norway	CONTROLSAFE	201502989	282193	9-Mar-2015	11-Jun-2015

Trademark Assignment Page 5 of 5

Country	Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Date
South Korea	CONTROL SAFE & Design	4020150026988	401171762	13-Apr-2015	11-Apr-2016
South Korea	CONTROL SAFE & Design	4020150088179	401196264	30-Nov-2015	18-Aug-2016
South Korea	CONTROL SAFE & Design	4020160021333		23-Mar-2016	
South Korea	CONTROLSAFE	4020150013660	401167762	24-Feb-2015	18-Mar-2016
South Korea	CONTROLSAFE	4020150081763	401201644	6-Nov-2015	8-Sep-2016
South Korea	CONTROLSAFE	4020160021323		23-Mar-2016	
United States	CONTROL SAFE & Design	86/470927	5091764	4-Dec-2014	29-Nov-2016
United States	CONTROLSAFE	86/390885	5137966	10-Sep-2014	7-Feb-2017

23556057.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 07/01/2019